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17

69-72

78

80

81

82

83-84

84

85-86

90

92,93,94

PRIVATE SECTOR SOURCES USED

Source

Directory of Special Libraries and
Information Centers: Anthony T.
Kruzas, 1963, Gale Research Co.

Detroit
Educational Council for Foreign
Medical Graduates, Evanston,

lllinois

Associated Credit Bureaus of
America, Inc.

Central Charge Service,
Washington, D. C.

Humble Oil Co.

Carte Blanche

Hooper Holmes Credit
Index, New York, New York

Hooper Holmes Credit
Index, New York, New York
Medical -Dental ~Hospital
Bureaus of America,

Chicago, Illinois

Unidentified

Dun & Bradstreet

Material

A description from the
directory (direct quote) of
the directory's contents

Application for examination L
(a form) '

Standard Consumer Report #1
(a form)

Application form for credit
card

Application form for credit
card

Application form for credit
card

A direct quotation from an
unidentified publication of this
company

Sample of credit code.

Excerpts from roster of 289
bureaus in U, §. A.

A loan application form from a
D. C. bank

Reproduction of an advertising
flyer extolling the merits of
the Dun & Bradstreet Reference
Book
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Page
96,97, 99

100

127
130, 131,
132,133
141, 142,
143

146

148, 149,
150, 151,
152

158, 159,
160

160

311

Source

Dun & Bradstreet

Dun & Bradstreet

"Behind the Fine Print, "
Gayle E. Richardson,
David Steward Publishing,
Indianapolis, Indiana

An unidentified executive of
the Medical Information
Bureau

Medical Service of the
District of Columbia

Fidelity and Deposit Co.
Baltimore, Maryland

"Guide to Court Systems, "
Fannie J. Klein, 2nd ed.,
1960, Institute of Judicial
Administration, New York,
New York

"Imagine a City Like This, "
Association of North American

Directory Publishers, New York,

New York

Catalog of Directories,
Association of North American

Directory Publishers, New York,

New York

American Bankers Association
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Material

Reproduction of advertising
for Dun & Bradstreet report

Reproduction of key to ratings,
Dun & Bradstreet Reference
Book

Direct quote (page not
identified). Brief discussion
of importance of property

and life insurance on economy

Direct quote from a speech

Application form for medical
insurance

Form - application for
Public Official Bond

Glossary of judicial
terminology

Sample questions for
investigator

Sample entry - catalog

Extract from chart on
document identification (U, S.
Savings Bonds)
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Page
401 - 406

421,422

423

429

432

Source

"The Right to Compete, "
Richard N. Farmer and
Harold H. Kassarjian,
California Management
Review, Volume VI,

No. 1, 1963. Copyright
by Regents, University of
California

"Duties and Functions of the
Clerk, " New Jersey
Municipalities, June 62,
published by New Jersey
League of Municipalities,
Trenton, New Jersey (no
copyright info given)

Alexis De Tocqueville

Edmund Burke

Remington Rand Division of
Sperry Rand Corporation
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Material

Lists those occupations
professions, businesses and
services that must be licensed
in California

Listing of duties and functions
of a municipal clerk

Direct quotation but only
author, not specific source,
is identified

Direct quotation source not
specifically identified

Instructions on use of
"Soundex " file
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