Approved For Release 2003/01/27: CIA-RDP83B00823R000200060139-4

PRIVATE SECTOR SOURCES USED

Page	Source	Material
17	Directory of Special Libraries and Information Centers: Anthony T. Kruzas, 1963, Gale Research Co., Detroit	A description from the directory (direct quote) of the directory's contents
69-72	Educational Council for Foreign Medical Graduates, Evanston, Illinois	Application for examination (a form)
78	Associated Credit Bureaus of America, Inc.	Standard Consumer Report #1 (a form)
80	Central Charge Service, Washington, D. C.	Application form for credit card
81	Humble Oil Co.	Application form for credit card
82	Carte Blanche	Application form for credit card
83 -84	Hooper Holmes Credit Index, New York, New York	A direct quotation from an unidentified publication of this company
84	Hooper Holmes Credit Index, New York, New York	Sample of credit code.
85-86	Medical-Dental-Hospital Bureaus of America, Chicago, Illinois	Excerpts from roster of 289 bureaus in U. S. A.
90	Unidentified	A loan application form from a D. C. bank
92, 93, 94	Dun & Bradstreet	Reproduction of an advertising flyer extolling the merits of the Dun & Bradstreet Reference Book

Approved For Release 2003/01/27 : CIA-RDP83B00823R000200060139-4

Page	Source	Material
96,97,99	Dun & Bradstreet	Reproduction of advertising for Dun & Bradstreet report
100	Dun & Bradstreet	Reproduction of key to ratings, Dun & Bradstreet Reference Book
127	"Behind the Fine Print," Gayle E. Richardson, David Steward Publishing, Indianapolis, Indiana	Direct quote (page not identified). Brief discussion of importance of property and life insurance on economy
130, 131, 132, 133	An unidentified executive of the Medical Information Bureau	Direct quote from a speech
141, 142, 143	Medical Service of the District of Columbia	Application form for medical insurance
146	Fidelity and Deposit Co. Baltimore, Maryland	Form - application for Public Official Bond
148, 149, 150, 151, 152	"Guide to Court Systems," Fannie J. Klein, 2nd ed., 1960, Institute of Judicial Administration, New York, New York	Glossary of judicial terminology
158, 159, 160	"Imagine a City Like This," Association of North American Directory Publishers, New York, New York	Sample questions for investigator
160	Catalog of Directories, Association of North American Directory Publishers, New York, New York	Sample entry - catalog
311	American Bankers Association	Extract from chart on document identification (U. S. Savings Bonds)

Approved For Release 2003/01/27 : CIA-RDP83B00823R000200060139-4

<u>Page</u>	Source	<u>Material</u>
401 - 406	"The Right to Compete," Richard N. Farmer and Harold H. Kassarjian, California Management Review, Volume VI, No. 1, 1963. Copyright by Regents, University of California	Lists those occupations professions, businesses and services that must be licensed in California
421, 422	"Duties and Functions of the Clerk," New Jersey Municipalities, June 62, published by New Jersey League of Municipalities, Trenton, New Jersey (no copyright info given)	Listing of duties and functions of a municipal clerk
423	Alexis De Tocqueville	Direct quotation but only author, not specific source, is identified
429	Edmund Burke	Direct quotation source not specifically identified
432	Remington Rand Division of Sperry Rand Corporation	Instructions on use of "Soundex" file